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CAMPAIGN CHAIR Doug Finkbeiner B-988-0414 
 Partner definkbeiner@tmlawyers.com 
 Taylor McCaffrey LLP 
 9th Floor, 400 St. Mary Ave. 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 4K5 
 Assistant – Lorraine Martin B-988-0415 

  lmartin@tmlawyers.com   

 
INCOMING CHAIR Steve Chipman B- 981-4201 
 Chief Executive Officer and President schipman@birchwood.mb.ca 

 Birchwood Automotive Group  
 35D-3965 Portage Ave  
 Winnipeg, MB R3K 2H7  
 Assistant – Danielle Mann                      exec.assistant@birchwood.mb.ca 

 
MAJOR DONOR CABINET Greg Bieber    B-953-7827 
Co-Chairs Investment Advisor/First Vice President   F-953-7867 
 Richardson GMP Limited    greg.bieber@richardsongmp.com 
 1100-1 Lombard Pl  
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 0X3  
  
 

 Colin Ryan B-949-8034 
 Senior Vice President and  F-949-8998 
 Managing Director colin.ryan@nbpcd.com 

 BMO Nesbitt Burns 
 1400-360 Main St 
 Winnipeg, MB    R3C 3Z3 
 
DEPUTY CHAIR, BUSINESS BJ Reid B- 934-2844 
 Vice President, Financial Services F- 956-1446 
 Investors Group BJ.Reid@Investorsgroup.com     
 One Canada Centre 
 447 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 3B6 
 
DEPUTY CHAIR, LABOUR Sandra Oakley H- 261-4549 
 131 Swan Lake Bay 
 Winnipeg, MB    R3T 4W6 
 
DEPUTY CHAIR, LEADERSHIP Len Penner B- 947-6353 
 President and CEO F- 947-6495 
 Cargill Limited len_penner@cargill.com 
 300-240 Graham Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 4C5 
 Assistant – Melanie Daeninck Melanie_daeninck@cargill.com 
 
2011-12 CHAIR Elizabeth Marr B- 947-7163 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES Vice President, Client Services F- 947-7178 
 Greystone Managed Investments, Inc. liz.marr@greystone.ca 
 1907-201 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 3K6 
  



DIVISIONAL CABINET MEMBERS 

 
MAJOR CORPORATIONS Steve Chipman B- 981-4201 
Co-Chairs Chief Executive Officer and President schipman@birchwood.mb.ca 
 Birchwood Automotive Group  
 35D-3965 Portage Ave  
 Winnipeg, MB R3K 2H7  
 Assistant – Danielle Mann                           exec.assistant@birchwood.mb.ca 
 

 Dan MacLean B-934-5293 
 Chief Executive Officer and President dan.maclean@tundraoilandgas.com 
 Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership  
 1700 One Lombard Place  
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 0X3  
 
 
NATIONALS Lynda Taylor B-985-2047  
Co-Chairs Vice President lynda1.taylor@bmo.com 
 Bank of Montreal  
 335 Main Street 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 1C2 
 Assistant – Darlene Krahn B-925-2386 

  Darlene.Krahn@bmo.com 

  
 Darryl Levy B- 925-5336 
 Chief Executive Officer dlevy@graininsurance.com 
 Grain Insurance & Guarantee Company 
 1240-1 Lombard Pl 
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 0X3 
 
 
INDUSTRY Sean Barnes B- 949-8904 
Co-Chairs District Manager F- 287-2375 
 PCL Constructors Canada Inc. sebarnes@pcl.com 
 P.O. Box 1066 
 1540 Gamble Pl 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 2X4 
 Assistant – Debbie Clark B-949-8920 

 
 Scott Penman B-956-8318 
 Executive Vice President and                     Scott.Penman@investorsgroup.com

 Chief Investment Officer 
 Investors Group 
 One Canada Centre 
 447 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 3B6  
 Assistant – Aubree Miller aubree.miller@investorsgroup.ca 

  B-959-8777 

  



 
TECHNOLOGY & FINANCE Sam Pellettieri B-925-7952 
Co-Chairs Chief Investment Officer F-774-4227  
 National Bank Financial spellettieri@wellwest.ca 
 400-200 Waterfront Dr 
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 3P1 
 
 Leslie Ormel B-926-2658 
 Regional Vice President F-942-2047 
 Sierra Systems Group Inc leslieormel@sierrasystems.com 
 1050-444 St. Mary Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 3T1 
  ADVANCEMENT 
 
 
ADVANCEMENT Peter Jessiman B- 833-0117 
Co-Chairs President F-697-3204 
 Wescan Capital Inc. pj@wescancapital.com 
 1001 Sherwin Rd 
 Winnipeg, MB R3H OT8 
 Assistant: Marielle Rowan mrowan@wescancapital.com 

 
 Carl McKay H- 261-7428 
 15 Denman Cres mckaycarl@mts.net 
 Winnipeg, MB    R3T 5R8 
 
 
GENERAL BUSINESS Bob Cox B-697-7362 
Co-Chairs Publisher F-697-7550 
 Winnipeg Free Press bob.cox@freepress.mb.ca 
 1355 Mountain Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3M 3K5 
 
 Austin Abas B-957-2217 
 Office Managing Partner F-957-2322 
 KPMG LLP aabas@kpmg.ca 
 2000-One Lombard Pl  

 Winnipeg, MB R3B 0X3 
 Assistant: Heather Ritchie hritchie@kpmg.ca 

 
   
PROFESSIONS Blair Graham Q.C. B-934-2533 
Co-Chairs Partner F-934-0533 
 Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP abg@tdslaw.com 
 2200-201 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 3L3  
 
 Robert MacDonald B- 788-6053 
 Partner rob.macdonald@mnp.ca 
 Meyers Norris Penny (MNP) LLP  
 2500-201 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB    R3B 3K6  
  



 
 
HEALTH & COMMUNITY Beth Beaupré B- 926-8149 
SERVICES (HCS)  Executive Director  bbeaupré@hsc.mb.ca 
Co-Chair Joint Operating Division    
 Winnipeg Regional Health Authority and 
 University of Manitoba 
 c/o 4th Floor – 650 Main St 
 Winnipeg, MB R3B 1E2 
  
Co-Chair Dana Erickson B-787-3010 
 Vice-President and Chief Administrative F-787-3912 
 Officer derickson@hsc.mb.ca 
 Room709E-JBRC 
 820 Sherbrook St 
 Winnipeg, MB   R3A 1R9 
 
  
GOVERNMENT Cynthia Foreman B-984-6815 
Co-Chairs Director                                                       Cynthia.foreman@wd-deo.gc.ca 
 Western Economic Diversification Canada   
 250-240 Graham Ave                
 Winnipeg, MB R3C OJ7 
 
 Monica Girouard B- 982-6441 
 Chief Financial Officer F- 953-0688 
 MGEU monica.girouard@mgeu.ca 
 601-275 Broadway 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 4M6 
 
 
UNIVERSITIES AND  Brian Postl B-789-3485 
COLLEGES Office of the Dean – Medicine postl@cc.umanitoba.ca 
Co-Chairs University of Manitoba 
 260-2nd Floor Brodie Centre 
 727 McDermot Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB R3E 3P5 
 Assistant:  Maureen Newman Maureen.Newman@med.umanitoba.ca 

  B-789-3485 

 
 Neil Besner B- 988-7104 
 Vice President (Research) Office n.besner@uwinnipeg.ca 
 University of Winnipeg 
 515 Portage Ave 
 Winnipeg, MB    R3B 2E9 
 Assistants:  Carole Anderson B-988-7103 
  c.anderson@uwinnipeg.ca  

                      Melissa Morton B-988-7184 
  Me.morton@uwinnipeg.ca  

  
  



 
SCHOOLS Edie Wilde B-586-8061 
Co-Chairs Assistant Superintendent edie.wilde@7oaks.org 
 The Seven Oaks School Division  
 830 Powers St 
 Winnipeg, MB R2V 4E7 
  
 Christian Michalik B-257-0124 
 Assistant Superintendent Christian.michalik@lrsd.net 

 Louis Riel School Division  
 900 St. Mary's Rd 
 Winnipeg, MB R2M 3R3 
  
  
COMMUNITY LEADERS  Robert Olson B- 956-9700 
Chair Director of Business Operations rolson@versatech.org 
 Versatech Industries Inc  
 500 Madison St 
 Winnipeg, MB R3H 0L4 
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LABOUR SUPPORT Jeff Traeger B-786-5055 
COMMITTEE President F-786-3175 
 United Food & Commercial Workers jeff.traeger@ufcw832.com 
 Local No. 832  
 1412 Portage Ave  
 Winnipeg, MB R3G 0V5 
 
 
 
LEADERSHIP Eileen Kirton B-940-3906 
DEVELOPMENT Vice President F-940-3901 
PROGRAM People First HR Services Ltd ekirton@peoplefirstkwa.com 
 1800-360 Main St 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z3 
 
 
 
 
MARKETING COMMITTEE Robert J. McGee B-258-3169 
LIAISON Manager, Strategic Planning rmcgee@assiniboine.mb.ca 
 Assiniboine Credit Union  
 6th Floor-200 Main St 
 Winnipeg, MB R3C 261 
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